
North Carolina FFA Alumni Council


Kevin Kinlaw 
Term: (6/30/12 – 6/29/15)
President (East)
Officer Term: (6/30/14 – 6/29/15)
10235 NC 242 Hwy South
Bladenboro, NC 28320
Home – 910-648-4808 
Cell – 910-874-2985 
Office – 910-738-8181 
kkinlaw@capefearfarmcredit.com

Ronnie Ansley 
Term: (6/30/14 – 6/29/17)
Vice President (Central) 
Officer Term: (6/30/14 – 6/29/15)
4521 Burlington Mills Road
Wake Forest, NC 27587
Cell – 919-630-0900
ansleyr@mindspring.com

Bill Teague
Term: (6/30/12 – 6/29/15)
West Region
817 N. Turkey Creek Rd.
Leicester, NC 28748
Home Phone – 828-683-3752
Work Phone – 828-253-4756
Cell Phone – 828-280-6264
Fax – 828-683-5307
WHTeague@aol.com

Mac Hodges 
Term: (6/30/14 – 6/29/17)
Member at Large
P.O. Box 1476
Washington, NC 27889
Phone – 252-946-2232
Cell – 919-270-9056
mac.hodges@ncfb.org 

Keith Smith
Term: (6/30/13 – 6/29/16)
Member at Large
36146-B Gene Rd.
New London, NC 28127
Phone – 704-791-6285
dksmith@vnet.net





Tim Etheridge
Term: (6/30/14 – 6/29/17)
Member at Large
1939 NC 30
Greenville, NC 27834
Phone – 252-752-2837
Fax – 252-752-5595
tetheridge@embarqmail.com



Benjie Forrest 
Term: (6/30/12 – 6/29/15)
Member at Large
NC State University
VGJREC
207 Research Station Rd.
Plymouth, NC 27962
Phone – 252-793-4428
Fax – 252-793-5142
benjie_forrest@ncsu.edu

Roxie Layton
Term: (6/30/14 – 6/29/17)
Member at Large
208 Bridget Way
Creedmoor, NC 27522
Phone – 919-946-4154
Phone – 832-569-2687
sweetrox042008@yahoo.com



Richard Daniel 
Term: (6/30/12 – 6/29/15)
Member at Large
13017 Powell Rd.
Wake Forest, NC 27587
Cell – 919-291-4230
rdanielffa@gmail.com


Haley Shore
Term: (6/30/14 – 6/29/15)
State Vice President
NC State University
Campus Box 7654
Raleigh, NC 27695
Phone – 919-515-6129
Fax – 919-513-3201
ncffa.hshore@gmail.com

Sandy Maddox 
Term: (6/30/14 – 6/29/17)
Teacher Educator
Mt. Olive College
140 Raper Hall
634 Henderson Street
Mount Olive, NC 28365
Phone – 919-658-7682
smaddox@moc.edu


Jason Davis  (Ex-Officio)
State FFA Coordinator
NC State University
Campus Box 7654
Raleigh, NC 27695
Phone – 919-515-4206
Cell – 910-990-1927
jason_davis@ncsu.edu



Gerald Barlowe (Ex-Officio)
State FFA Advisor/ NC FFA Alumni Executive Secretary
NC State University
Campus Box 7654
Raleigh, NC 27695
Office – 919-515-4206
Cell – 910-385-5084
gerald_barlowe@ncsu.edu


Danielle Blake 
Alumni Intern 
NC State University
Campus Box 7654
Raleigh, NC 27695
[bookmark: _GoBack]Cell – 704-221-5883
ncffa.dblake@gmail.com
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